Notice of Determination

X

To:	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: <u>Reclamation District No. 1614</u> Address: <u>P.O. Box 4807</u> Stockton, CA 95204 Contact: <u>Erik Almaas, Project Engineer</u> Phone:(209) 946-0268	
\boxtimes	County Clerk County of: San Joaquin Address: 44 N. San Joaquin Street Stockton, CA 95202		Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:	

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2013012023

Project Title: Wisconsin Avenue Pump Station

Project Applicant: Reclamation District No. 1614

Project Location (include county): Wisconsin Ave. and River Rd., Stockton, San Joaquin County, California

Project Description:

The project would improve an existing storm drain pump station. Under the original project, the pump station would be demolished, and existing discharge pipelines from the station to an adjacent backwater slough of the Calaveras River would be removed. A new pump station would be constructed with four pumps, each of which would have an attached discharge pipeline that would go over an existing levee to a concrete dissipator box to be constructed in the slough. The revised project, for which an Addendum was adopted, would not demolish the station, and no dissipator box would be installed. Discharge would go to a concrete structure on levee with concrete block mat below.

This is to advise that the Reclamation District No. 1614 has approved the above (⊠ Lead Agency or □ Responsible Agency)

described project on October 8, 2018 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will x will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were [] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was [] was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🔀 was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were int were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Original IS/MND and Addendum at office of Kjeldsen, Sinnock, and Meudeck, Inc., Stockton, CA							
Signature (Public Agency)	LI Jourge KTitle: District Engineer						
	Date Received for filing at OPR: 0CT 12 2018						
Date.	Governors Office of Planning & Research						

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

MAY 1 6 2019 Revised 2011 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Appendix D

CALIFORNIA State of California - Department of Fish and Wi 2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILIN DFW 753.5a (Rev. 10/31/17) Previous	G FEE CASH RECEIPT						
		RECEIPT NUM 39-1012201					
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	1¥	STATE CLEARI 2013012023	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)				
LEAD AGENCY RECLAMATION DISTRICT NO 1614	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	1	DATE 10/12/2018				
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SAN JOAQUIN			DOCUMENT NUMBER 39-10122018-306				
PROJECT TITLE WISCONSIN AVENUE PUMP STATION							
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME RECLAMATION DISTRICT NO 1614	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL					
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PO BOX 504 4807	CITY STOCKTON	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 95204				
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee	\$	3,168.00 \$ 2,280.75 \$ 1,077.00 \$					
 Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) X Fee previously paid (attach copy of previously issued Environmental Filing Fee Cash Receipt (DFW 753.5a)) 							
 Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Re County documentary handling fee Other PAYMENT METHOD: 	sources Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$ \$ \$	\$50.00				
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	\$50.00				
	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE					
× amymriverd	Amy Rivera ,Deputy						
Governor's Office of Planning & Research							

MAY 16 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



Þ

Lead Agency:

RECLAMATION DISTRICT NO 1614

PO BOX 4807

STOCKTON CA 95204

Filed Doc #: 39-10122018-306 10/12/2018 01:38:49 PM Steve J. Bestolarides San Joaquin County Clerk

DOCUMENT TITLE

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION: WISCONSIN AVENUE PUMP STATION

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 1 6 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE